

# County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

# **Board Report**

File #: 21-349, Version: 1

Adopt the Monterey County Hospitality Worker Right to Recall Ordinance introduced on April 20, 2021.

# RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors adopt the Monterey County Hospitality Worker Right to Recall Ordinance introduced on April 20, 2021.

# **SUMMARY/DISCUSSION:**

On April 20, 2021, the Board of Supervisors introduced, waived reading, and set for adoption on April 27, 2021, the Hospitality Worker Right to Recall ordinance. The ordinance created a private right of action, applicable in the unincorporated area of Monterey County, to enforce the provisions of SB 93, which added Labor Code section 2810.8 relating to a worker right to recall applicable statewide.

### OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

N/A

#### FINANCING:

There is no financial impact to the County by the adoption of this ordinance.

#### BOARD OF SUPERVISORS STRATEGIC INITIATIVES:

This proposed program correlates to the Strategic Initiatives adopted by the Board of Supervisors by working towards the goals of improving health and quality of life outcomes to individuals and families, and to address the immediate threat to the public peace, health and safety.

Mark a check to the related Board of Supervisors Strategic Initiatives

Economic Development	
Administration	
XHealth & Human Services	
1 1 1	through County supported policies, programs, and services; portunities for healthy choices and healthy environments in
Infrastructure	
Public Safety	
Prepared and Approved by:	Dated: April 21, 2021

Leslie J. Girard, County Counsel

Attachments: Board Report

File #: 21-349, Version: 1

Ordinance